

DULY SWORN ON: 04-11-2024

**CROSS-EXAMINATION BY Sri. GV THE COUNSEL FOR
Defendant-1 to 3:**

29. It is true to suggest that the three invoices which are now shown to me are issued by me and since witness has admitted the three invoices, the three invoices are now marked as **Exhibit D1 to D3**. It is true to suggest that the document now shown to me is the audited statement of D1 company for the year ending 31-3-2022 and since witness has admitted the said document, it is now marked as **Exhibit D4**. Now attention of the witness is drawn to note number 21 of the audited statement which states that the remuneration paid to D3 for that year and previous year is rupees 12 lakhs and witness says that is what is stated in the audited statement but I asked for certain clarifications in that regard which was not furnished and therefore I do not admit the correctness of the said statement. Now attention of the witness is drawn to similar statement made in the audited statement in respect of remuneration of D2 for that year and previous year as rupees 24 lakhs and

witness says I do not admit the correctness of the same also.

30. I do not know if it is suggested to me that document now shown to me is letter dated 30-3-2022 issued by Bank of Baroda to D1 sanctioning CC limit of Rs. 2 crores and since witness has not admitted the document it is not marked.

RE-EXAMINATION : NIL

**(Computerized to my dictation in the Open Court as
deposed by the Witness)**

R.O.I. & A.C.,

(SUDINDRANATH.S.)
LXXXIII ADDL. CITY CIVIL & SESSIONS JUDGE,
BENGALURU.

